Status: Active

®
.S“ m a Food Product Specification Code: NU047

CO-OPERATIVE SINCE 1977 .
Review date

29/03/26

Product title

Peanuts — Roasted with Skins, (unsalted) WEIVED
/g, Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
Product legal name  [—— 1:09, 24 Jan 2025
Roasted Groundnuts :

The foodnformation supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservic has been provided )

by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to
check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty
(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate

Weight / VOl u me or complete in any respect.

12 . 5 kg As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully
read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You
should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own
assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Case size
1x12.5kg

Economic nationality
China/Argentina/USA

Last processed/made in
UK

Ingredients
Peanuts, Rapeseed Oil.

Allergen statement
Allergy advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Also, may contain nuts, sesame seeds, and

soybeans.

Legally required statements
n/a

Nutritional information

Nutrient Per 100g as sold Per Serving
Energy k) 2575

Energy kcal 615

Fat g 50.4

of which Saturates g 8.1

Carbohydrate g 10.5

of which Sugars g 5.0

Fibre g 10.2

Protein g 24.7

Salt g 0.18%*

Source of data
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Supplier specification

Nutrition — additional statements
*from naturally occurring sodium only

Storage conditions unopened
Ambient

Shelf life unopened
7-9 months from manufacture when stored in correct condition

Storage conditions once open
Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight

Shelf life once open

Durability coding
Batch/Best Before

Location of durability code
Label

Batch / lot code format and location of code on pack
Will vary

Certification/endorsements/claims
Vegetarian Society

Instructions for use/preparation/cooking
Ready to eat

Cautions/warnings
n/a

Manufacturing process
The peanuts are chosen from wholesome nuts with no off flavours. Medium are sized 40/50 to
the oz; large are sized 28/32 to the oz. They are blanched and oil roasted in rape seed oil.

Organoleptic Standards

Parameter Standard
Appearance: Clean and sound
Flavour: Free from off flavour
Aroma: Free from off odour
Texture: Firm not soft
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Physical/Chemical Standards

Parameter Target Tolerance +/ - Method Frequency of test
Ash 2.3g
Moisture 1.9¢g

Source: Supplier spec

Allergen Information

Suma is a vegetarian company. All Suma products are carefully sourced to ensure that they do not

contain any meat, fish, crustaceans or molluscs.

Allergen

P,C

Comments

Gluten containing cereals & derivatives:
Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut

Eggs & derivatives

Peanuts & derivatives

Soybeans & derivatives

Ol

Milk & derivatives

Nuts & derivatives (almond, hazelnut,
walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil,
pistachio, macadamia, Queensland)

Celery & derivatives (celery stick and
celeriac)

Mustard & derivatives

Sesame seeds & derivatives

Lupin & derivatives

Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (levels
above 10mg/kg)

Fish, shellfish, crustaceans, molluscs
(NB: All Suma products must be free of
these allergens and their derivatives)

P= Present

C= Possible cross contamination in transport, packing or production

Suitable for Vegans
Yes

Vegetarian Society approved?
Yes

Halal approved?

Kosher approved?
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Packaging

Product code | Pack format Packer Packaging Packaging Recycling
(shortandlong description component statement (s)
code) specification
(Material,
dimensions,
recycled
content)

NU047 1x12.5Kg n/a Heat sealed bag | Bag: Polythene Bag: Check local
with label Label: Paper recycling

Artwork code
n/a

Conditions of Sale
All sales are made under the Suma Foods Conditions of Sale: all specifications herein shall not
contradict the same.

Revision date Revised by Reason for revision

06/10/22 Gerard Greenough Update to new specification
template

01/02/23 PLT PAL update

29/03/23 KLE Removed ‘salt’, corrected salt

value in nutritional table
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